
Table 1 : Business Receipts Indices for Q4 2006#

(Quarterly average of 2000 = 100)
Q4 2006 Q4 2006 Q1-Q4 2006

compared with compared with compared with
Q3 2006 Q4 2005 Q1-Q4 2005

Service Industry  (Points) (%) (Points) (%) (Points) (%)

Wholesale/Retail  112.8 +3.6 +3.3 +8.4 +8.0 +7.5 +7.3

breakdown : Wholesale  90.8 -3.1 -3.3 +4.5 +5.2 +6.0 +7.3

Retail 120.5 * +6.0 +5.3 +9.8 +8.8 +8.0 +7.3

Import and export trade 130.3 -1.9 -1.5 +12.6 +10.7 +11.2 +10.1

Restaurants 113.1 +7.4 +7.0 +11.3 +11.1 +9.3 +9.5

Hotels 173.5 +47.7 +37.9 +18.0 +11.6 +17.0 +13.8

Transport  173.1 +4.4 +2.6 +12.0 +7.5 +15.4 +10.6

within which : Air transport  170.4 +10.2 +6.4 +9.6 +6.0 +9.8 +6.7

Land transport 118.0 +3.8 +3.3 +4.1 +3.6 +4.3 +3.9

Maritime transport 227.1 -1.3 -0.6 +20.2 +9.7 +29.2 +16.1

Storage 101.5 +4.4 +4.5 +13.3 +15.1 +8.5 +10.1

Communications 90.6 +0.5 +0.5 +0.7 +0.7 +0.9 +1.0

within which : Telecommunications 78.5 -1.1 -1.4 ** +0.1 -0.3 -0.4

Banking 158.5 +27.5 +21.0 +30.9 +24.2 +23.0 +19.6

Financing (except banking) 243.9 +67.4 +38.2 +89.9 +58.3 +64.1 +47.9

within which : Financial markets 234.4 +72.7 +44.9 +93.9 +66.8 +67.9 +53.7
   and fund management
   services

Insurance 282.4 +44.9 +18.9 +38.8 +15.9 +45.3 +21.3

Real estate 120.3 +5.9 +5.2 +6.6 +5.8 -0.4 -0.3

Business services 122.8 +5.1 +4.3 +18.7 +17.9 +19.0 +19.5

within which : Professional services 133.5 ** ** +14.4 +12.1 +17.1 +15.2

Film entertainment 118.4 -3.2 -2.7 +1.5 +1.3 +2.0 +1.70.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0

Service Domain

Tourism, convention and 172.8 +15.4 +9.8 +13.9 +8.8 +18.4 +13.0
   exhibition services

Computer and information services 163.2 -25.5 -13.5 +0.6 +0.4 +14.4 +9.8

Notes : #     Provisional figures (unless otherwise specified).
            *      Revised figure.
            **    Change within ±0.05.
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Table 2: Business Receipts Indices for the Recent Five Quarters and the Year 2006
(Quarterly average of 2000 = 100)

 2005

       Q4        Q1        Q2        Q3*        Q4#

Service Industry  

Wholesale/Retail  104.4 109.3 108.8 109.2 112.8 110.0
(+5.4%) (+5.7%) (+6.5%) (+9.1%) (+8.0%) (+7.3%)

Wholesale  86.4 83.8 85.7 93.9 90.8 88.6
(+5.7%) (+4.3%) (+5.7%) (+14.1%) (+5.2%) (+7.3%)

Retail 110.7 118.4 117.0 114.5 120.5 * 117.6 *
(+5.3%) (+6.1%) (+6.7%) (+7.7%) (+8.8%) (+7.3%)

Import and export trade 117.7 107.5 117.3 132.2 130.3 121.8
(+10.7%) (+10.3%) (+8.4%) (+11.0%) (+10.7%) (+10.1%)

Restaurants 101.8 103.9 102.9 105.7 113.1 106.4
(+7.0%) (+8.8%) (+11.1%) (+7.1%) (+11.1%) (+9.5%)

Hotels 155.4 131.4 131.1 125.8 173.5 140.4
(+23.4%) (+14.7%) (+15.4%) (+14.4%) (+11.6%) (+13.8%)

Transport 161.1 147.4 152.7 168.8 173.1 160.5
(+15.4%) (+17.6%) (+12.6%) (+6.4%) (+7.5%) (+10.6%)

Air transport 160.8 142.6 146.7 160.2 170.4 155.0
(+11.4%) (+12.7%) (+5.0%) (+4.2%) (+6.0%) (+6.7%)

Land transport 113.9 107.6 110.8 114.2 118.0 112.7
(+6.9%) (+5.8%) (+2.9%) (+3.6%) (+3.6%) (+3.9%)

Maritime transport 207.0 189.4 198.6 228.4 227.1 210.9
(+23.9%) (+27.2%) (+23.8%) (+8.6%) (+9.7%) (+16.1%)

Storage 88.2 85.0 87.8 97.1 101.5 92.9
(+12.5%) (+9.2%) (+5.0%) (+10.7%) (+15.1%) (+10.1%)

Communications 89.9 84.6 88.4 90.1 90.6 88.4
(+3.6%) (+1.2%) (+2.5%) (-0.4%) (+0.7%) (+1.0%)

Telecommunications 78.4 75.5 77.5 79.6 78.5 77.8
(+0.9%) (-0.4%) (+1.0%) (-2.1%) (+0.1%) (-0.4%)

Banking 127.6 132.2 142.0 131.0 158.5 140.9
(+9.2%) (+18.0%) (+24.1%) (+11.5%) (+24.2%) (+19.6%)

Financing (except banking) 154.0 181.9 189.1 176.5 243.9 197.8
(+18.7%) (+50.8%) (+57.2%) (+25.9%) (+58.3%) (+47.9%)

Financial markets and 140.5 185.2 195.4 161.8 234.4 194.2
   fund management services (+12.9%) (+54.7%) (+80.2%) (+18.4%) (+66.8%) (+53.7%)

Insurance 243.6 255.0 258.2 237.5 282.4 258.2
(+21.2%) (+35.5%) (+21.9%) (+14.1%) (+15.9%) (+21.3%)

Real estate 113.7 106.3 110.5 114.3 120.3 112.9
(-1.0%) (-6.0%) (-5.3%) (+4.6%) (+5.8%) (-0.3%)

Business services 104.2 108.7 115.7 117.7 122.8 116.2
(+5.5%) (+19.2%) (+18.1%) (+22.9%) (+17.9%) (+19.5%)

Professional services 119.1 118.1 131.9 133.5 133.5 129.2
(+14.0%) (+15.1%) (+16.2%) (+17.7%) (+12.1%) (+15.2%)

Film entertainment 116.9 119.8 115.2 121.6 118.4 118.7
(+7.6%) (+0.6%) (-0.7%) (+5.8%) (+1.3%) (+1.7%)

Service Domain  

Tourism, convention and 158.9 # 156.2 # 151.4 # 157.4 # 172.8 159.5
   exhibition services (+14.8%) (+14.3%) (+16.2%) (+13.6%) (+8.8%) (+13.0%)

Computer and information services 162.6 149.4 143.1 188.7 163.2 161.1
(+25.8%) (+21.5%) (-1.5%) (+21.1%) (+0.4%) (+9.8%)

Notes : Figures in brackets denote percentage changes as compared with the same period in the preceding year.
Please also see notes to Table 1.
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